Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

The basic principle of science is

To establish scientific law in the light of experiment is called

It is the era of Islamic chemistry

Jabir Bin Hayyan is said to be the founder of

He is the discoverer of sulphuric acid

He was the first person to explain in detail the causes, symptoms and
treatment of chickenPox and smallpox

There are the famous books of jabir bin Hayyan

The scientist who put forward theory of the unification of two natural forces,
the weak nuclear force and electromagnetic force

Pakistan tested the Nuclear devices in

Bu-Ali sena was born in

The latest measure of the earth's radius is

When did Pakistan scientists with the leadership of Dr. A .Q khan tested the
Nuclear devices?

Mechanics, heat,light and sound are the branches of

The study of whole universe (astronomical phenomena) in context withthe
laws of the physics is called

This is the invention of modern world

DOoWP TOmP» DOWP U0OWP UOWP» 0O0Wr OU0Wr UOWmP» 00w

Dowm» Uowr TOW>

oOowP» 0UOw =

Answers Choice

A. observation
B. hypothesis
C. experiment
D.Aand B

scientific method
hypothesis
prediction
observation

500 A.D

500 A.D to 1000 A.D
600 A.D to 1400 A.D
100 A.D to 1600 A.D

chemistry
Astronomy
Physics
Geology

Jabir bin Hayyan

Al-Biruni

Muhammad Ibn Zakariya Al-Razi
Ibn-ul-Haitham

Ibn-ul- Haitham

Al-Biruni

Muhammad Ibn zakariya al-Raz
Bu Ali sina

. Al-kitab and kitab al-manazr

Al-kitab and Al-khalis

. Al kitab al-manazr and Tahrir al-Amaken
Tahrir al-Amaken and kitab -ul-shifa

Dr, Abdul Qadeer khan

Dr. Abdus salam

. Dr.Sheikh Aftab Ahmed khan
Dr,samar mubarak mand

. Apira 12,1999
May 29,1999
May 28,1998

. January 8,2000

888 AD
990 AD
1080 A.D
980 A.D

6353 km
6338 km
6338 km
5999 km

. May 28,1998 A.D
May 28, 1999 A.D
. May 28,1997 A.D
May 28, 1996 A.D&nbsp;

chemistry
astronomy
. biology
physics

Astrophysics

. Biophysics
Geophysics
. Biochemistry

. Aeroplane
Railway

. Computer
. Television



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Ibn -ul -Haitham is related to brance of science.

The name of famous book written by Al-Bairuni is.

The branch of science is related to mechanics, heat, light and sound is

The translation of book Al-Chemia in latin was dope an English man in.

The Alcohol first prepared by.

"SUPARCOQO' was establshied in.

Jabir Bin Hayyan was the founder of chemistry First time he produced
compounds.

@ >

O

oWP» TOWP» TOWR

D
A
H<sub>2</sub>SO<sub>4</sub>HNO<sub>3</sub>

Sound
Heat

. Chemistry

. Kitab -ul-Manazr

Al -Havi

Al-Shifa

. Geology
. Astronomy
. Chemistry

1143
1043

1156

B. Ibn ul Haithum

C. Abu Nasir al Farabi
D.
A
C

Jabir Bin Hayan

. 1971

. 1994
. 1981

NH<sub>3</sub>

C. N<sub>2</sub>,HCL,
H<sub>2</sub>SO<sub>4</sub>
D. HNO<sub>3</sub>,HCI, CaCl

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Mu Aw Homus translated nine books of Jabir Bin Hayan language.

Al-Bairuni discovered taht radius of earth was.

Who rejected the idea of converting common metal into gold.

Dr. A.Q. Khan did his B.Sc. from

Dr. Abdus Salam was founded an International Institutute for theoretical
physics in

Dr. Atta -ur-Rehman got his Ph.D degrr from Cambridge University in.

Dr. Ashfag Ahmed was made th chairman of Pakistan Atomic Energy
Commissionin.

The date of death of jabir Bin Hayan is.

Dr. A.Q.Khan tested the nuclear devices at Chaghi in Balochistan on May 28.

Al-Bairuni wrote about 150 books on.

A
B. Latin
C.

JOW

oW DOmP» DOWmP» DOWmP» OUOm»

ODOwW» CUOWP» U0 W

Greek

Persian

6338

6448

7353

. Ibn ul Haithum
. Al- Bairuni

. A.Q.Khan

. King Edward college

G.C University

. Leaven University

Germany
France

Spain
1971

1982
1936

1992

1993
1994

925

1039
1049

1974

1998
1999

. Physics
. Chemistry

Sriencea



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Who proposed the establishment of Islamic Science Foundation during OIC

meeting in Lahore in 1974.

Muhammad Bin Zikrya Al -Raz was a chemist and.

The date of birth of Dr. Munir Ahmad is.

................ is only Pakistani scientist who got nobel price.

The period of " Alchemy" was no doubt the period of.

Symptoms of chicken pox and small pox was discovered by .

Nine book of Jabir Bin Hayan are translated into French by.

The word science belongs to ..........c.c....... language.

The era of Islamic Chemistry is.

Dr. Abdul Qadeer Khan was born in.

The invention of science which rules the world today is.

"Al-Qanoon -fil-tib" is a book written by.

OwpP

B.
C.
D.

A

C.
D.

DOm» DOTR>

OWP UOWP UOW

DOW» UOWP UOWP U0

. Dr. Abdul Qadeer Khan
. Dr. Ashfaq Ahmed
. Dr. Atta-ur-Rehman

. Medical practitioner

. Zoologist
. Biologist

1924
1925

1927

. Dr. Abdul Qadeer
. Dr. Ashfaqg Ahmad

Dr. Atta -ur-Rehman

. Pakistani scientists

<br>Greek scienctist

. American Scientists

. Jabir Bin Hayan

Al -bairuni
Bu Ali Sina

. Robert of chester

Al -Razi

. None of these

Frenceh

English
Greek

200 A.D. to 700 A.D.
500 A.D. to 1100 A.D.

. Befor 500 B.C.

. Karachi
. Multan

. Dehli

Television
Artificial satellite
Space shuttle

Al -Bairuni

Al- Raz
Abu ali Al Hasan



