

## General Science 9th Class English Medium Chapter 1 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The basic principle of science is	A. observation B. hypothesis C. experiment D. A and B
2	To establish scientific law in the light of experiment is called	A. scientific method B. hypothesis C. prediction D. observation
3	It is the era of Islamic chemistry	A. 500 A.D B. 500 A.D to 1000 A.D C. 600 A.D to 1400 A.D D. 100 A.D to 1600 A.D
4	Jabir Bin Hayyan is said to be the founder of	A. chemistry B. Astronomy C. Physics D. Geology
5	He is the discoverer of sulphuric acid	A. Jabir bin Hayyan B. Al-Biruni C. Muhammad Ibn Zakariya Al-Razi D. Ibn-ul-Haitham
6	He was the first person to explain in detail the causes, symptoms and treatment of chickenPox and smallpox	A. Ibn-ul- Haitham B. Al-Biruni C. Muhammad Ibn zakariya al-Razi D. Bu Ali sina
7	There are the famous books of jabir bin Hayyan	A. Al-kitab and kitab al-manazir B. Al-kitab and Al-khalis C. Al kitab al-manazir and Tahrir al-Amaken D. Tahrir al-Amaken and kitab -ul-shifa
8	The scientist who put forward theory of the unification of two natural forces, the weak nuclear force and electromagnetic force	A. Dr, Abdul Qadeer khan B. Dr. Abdus salam C. Dr.Sheikh Aftab Ahmed khan D. Dr,samar mubarak mand
9	Pakistan tested the Nuclear devices in	A. Apira 12,1999 B. May 29,1999 C. May 28,1998 D. January 8,2000
10	Bu-Ali sena was born in	A. 888 A.D B. 990 A.D C. 1080 A.D D. 980 A.D
11	The latest measure of the earth's radius is	A. 6353 km B. 6338 km C. 6338 km D. 5999 km
12	When did Pakistan scientists with the leadership of Dr. A .Q khan tested the Nuclear devices?	A. May 28,1998 A.D B. May 28, 1999 A.D C. May 28,1997 A.D D. May 28, 1996 A.D
13	Mechanics, heat,light and sound are the branches of	A. chemistry B. astronomy C. biology D. physics
14	The study of whole universe (astronomical phenomena) in context withthe laws of the physics is called	A. Astrophysics B. Biophysics C. Geophysics D. Biochemistry
15	This is the invention of modern world	A. Aeroplane B. Railway C. Computer D. Television

16	lbn -ul -Haitham is related to brance of science.	A. Sound B. Heat C. Light D. Chemistry
17	The name of famous book written by Al-Bairuni is.	A. Kitab -ul-Manazir B. Al -Havi C. Thareer-ul-Amakin D. Al-Shifa
18	The branch of science is related to mechanics, heat, light and sound is	A. Geology B. Astronomy C. Chemistry D. Physics
19	The translation of book Al-Chemia in latin was dope an English man in.	A. 1143 B. 1043 C. 1144 D. 1156
20	The Alcohol first prepared by.	A. Muhammad Bin Zikrya B. Ibn ul Haithum C. Abu Nasir al Farabi D. Jabir Bin Hayan
21	"SUPARCO' was established in.	A. 1971 B. 1961 C. 1994 D. 1981
22	Jabir Bin Hayyan was the founder of chemistry First time he produced compounds.	A. NH <sub>3</sub> H <sub>2</sub> SO <sub>4</sub> ,HNO <sub>3</sub> B. H <sub>2</sub> SO <sub>4</sub> ,HNO <sub>3</sub> HCI C. N <sub>2</sub> ,HCL, H <sub>2</sub> SO <sub>4</sub> D. HNO <sub>3</sub> ,HCI, CaCI
23	Mu Aw Homus translated nine books of Jabir Bin Hayan language.	A. Greek B. Latin C. Persian D. French
24	Al-Bairuni discovered taht radius of earth was.	A. 6338 B. 6448 C. 6353 D. 7353
25	Who rejected the idea of converting common metal into gold.	A. Ibn ul Haithum B. Al- Bairuni C. Bu Ali Sina D. A.Q.Khan
26	Dr. A.Q. Khan did his B.Sc. from	A. King Edward college B. G.C University C. D. G. Science college D. Leaven University
27	Dr. Abdus Salam was founded an International Institutute for theoretical physics in	A. Germany B. France C. Italy D. Spain
28	Dr. Atta -ur-Rehman got his Ph.D degrr from Cambridge University in.	A. 1971 B. 1968 C. 1982 D. 1936
29	Dr. Ashfaq Ahmed was made th chairman of Pakistan Atomic Energy Commissionin.	A. 1991 B. 1992 C. 1993 D. 1994
30	The date of death of jabir Bin Hayan is.	A. 925 B. 817 C. 1039 D. 1049
31	Dr. A.Q.Khan tested the nuclear devices at Chaghi in Balochistan on May 28.	A. 1974 B. 1994 C. 1998 D. 1999
32	Al-Bairuni wrote about 150 books on.	A. Mathematics B. Physics C. Chemistry D. Science

		2. 000/100
33	Who proposed the establishment of Islamic Science Foundation during OIC meeting in Lahore in 1974.	A. Dr. Abdul Qadeer Khan B. Dr. Ashfaq Ahmed C. Dr. Atta-ur-Rehman D. Dr. Abdus Salam
34	Muhammad Bin Zikrya Al -Razi was a chemist and.	A. Medical practitioner B. Physician C. Zoologist D. Biologist
35	The date of birth of Dr. Munir Ahmad is.	A. 1924 B. 1925 C. 1926 D. 1927
36	is only Pakistani scientist who got nobel price.	A. Dr. Abdus Salam B. Dr. Abdul Qadeer C. Dr. Ashfaq Ahmad D. Dr. Atta -ur-Rehman
37	The period of " Alchemy" was no doubt the period of.	A. Pakistani scientists B. Greek scienctist C. Muslim Scientistst D. American Scientists
38	Symptoms of chicken pox and small pox was discovered by .	A. Jabir Bin Hayan B. Al -bairuni C. Bu Ali Sina D. Muhammad BinZikrya
39	Nine book of Jabir Bin Hayan are translated into French by.	A. Robert of chester B. Mu aw homus C. Al -Razi D. None of these
40	The word science belongs tolanguage.	A. Frenceh B. Latin C. English D. Greek
41	The era of Islamic Chemistry is.	A. 200 A.D. to 700 A.D. B. 500 A.D. to 1100 A.D. C. 600 A.D. to 1400 A.D D. Befor 500 B.C.
42	Dr. Abdul Qadeer Khan was born in.	A. Karachi B. Multan C. Bhopal D. Dehli
43	The invention of science which rules the world today is.	A. Computer B. Television C. Artificial satellite D. Space shuttle
44	"Al-Qanoon -fil-tib" is a book written by.	A. Al -Bairuni B. Bu Ali Sina C. Al- Razi D. Abu ali Al Hasan